DSS- 4037EL (Rev. 9/ 89)

Transmittal No.: 00 LCM 2
Date: January 21, 2000

D vi si on: HSASC

TO Local District Comn ssioners

SUBJECT: 2000 Hol i day Schedul e

ATTACHVENTS: Attachment | - 2000 Hol i day Schedul e
Attachment Il - 2000 Saturday Schedul e
Attachment 111 - 2000 CSMS Sat urday Schedul e

(Al Attachnments Available On-1ine)
To hel p you plan your 2000 operation, attached is the holiday schedule for
the Departnent's Al bany and New York City data centers. This schedule
describes the availability of the nmminfrane applications networks. Also
attached are the Saturday Upstate Network Availability and CSM5 Sat ur day
Schedul es.

Shoul d you have any questions concerning these schedul es, please contact Ron
Frey at (518) 474-9664 (User | D #SS0020).

Best wi shes to you and your staff for a safe, healthy and productive new
year.

John E. Goggin

Di rector

Human Services Application
Servi ce Center



Dat e

01/01/00

01/17/00

02/ 11/ 00

02/ 12/ 00

02/ 21/ 00

05/ 29/ 00

07/ 04/ 00

09/ 04/ 00

10/ 09/ 00

11/ 07/ 00

11/ 10/ 00

11/11/00

11/23/ 00

12/ 25/ 00

01/01/01

Day

Sat ur day

Monday

Fri day
Sat ur day
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Fri day
Sat ur day
Thur sday
Monday

Monday

Attachnent |

New York State
Departnent of Fami |y Assistance
Mai nfrane Applications Network

2000 Hol i day Schedul e

Downst at e
Net wor k

Upst at e
Qccasi on Net wor k

New Year's Day Unavai | abl e Unavai | abl e

Martin Lut her
King's Birthday

Unavai |l abl e Unavai |l abl e

Downst at e Gbservi ng Avai | abl e Unavai | abl e
Li ncol n's Birthday
Li ncol n's Birthday Avai | abl e Avai | abl e

Washi ngton's Birthday Unavail abl e Unavai | abl e

Menori al Day

| ndependence Day

Labor Day
Col unbus Day

El ecti on Day

Downst at e Gbservi ng
Vet eran' s Day

Vet eran' s Day
Thanksgi vi ng Day
Chri st mas Day

New Year's Day

Unavai |l abl e

Unavai |l abl e

Unavai |l abl e

Unavai |l abl e

Avai | abl e

Avai | abl e

Avai | abl e

Unavai |l abl e

Unavai |l abl e

Unavai |l abl e

Unavai |l abl e

Unavai |l abl e

Unavai |l abl e

Unavai |l abl e

Unavai |l abl e

Unavai |l abl e

Avai | abl e

Unavai |l abl e

Unavai |l abl e

Unavai |l abl e



Dat e

01/ 08/ 00
02/ 12/ 00
03/11/00
04/ 08/ 00
05/ 13/ 00
06/ 10/ 00
07/ 08/ 00
08/ 12/ 00
09/ 09/ 00
10/ 14/ 00
11/11/00
12/ 09/ 00

Mai nfrane Applications Network

Applications Avail abl e

New York State
Departnent of Fami |y Assistance

2000 Saturday Schedul e

UPSTATE

>>x2>222222>22

Except
Except
Except
Except
Except
Except
Except
Except
Except
Except
Except
Except

LDM P
LDM P
LDM P
LDM P
LDM P
LDM P
LDM P
LDM P
LDM P
LDM P
LDM P
LDM P

Net wor k Hour s

At t achnent

CLLLLVLLLLLLO

: 00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

: 00

16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00



Attachnent 111

Sat urdays Avail able for
CSM5 in 2000

January 22
February 19
March 25
April 22
May 20

June 24
July 22
August 19
Sept enber 23
COct ober 21
Novenber 18
Decenber 16



